	DENMARK

	CITY
	NAME 
	ADDRESS
	PHONE
	E-MAIL

	Kolding
	Mr Jesper Vestergård Hansen
Vice Chairman
 
	Akseltorv 8
DK-6000 Kolding
Denmark

	45 51157084
	jvh@businesskolding.dk 

	Vordingborg
	Mr Jesper Blomberg
Ms Annette Tenberg
 
	Vordingborg Udviklingsselskab
Storegade 2
DK-4780 Stege
Denmark

	45 55 860400
	jb@visitmoen.com  & at@visitmoen.com 

	ESTONIA

	Elva
	Ms Merili Aasma
Tourism Specialist

	Elva City Government
Linnavalitsus
Pargi 2
EE-61507 Elva
Estonia
	372 733 0132
	merili.aasma@elva.ee

	Haapsalu
	Mrs Maire Uusen



	City Government
Linnavalitsus
Head of Culture and Foreign Relations
Posti 34
EE-90504 Haapsalu
Estonia
	372 472 5345
	Maire.Uusen@haapsalulv.ee  

	Jõgeva
	Mr Erki Teder
Chief Specialist of Development Affairs

	City Government
Linnavalitsus
Suur 5
EE-48306 Jõgeva
Estonia
	372 776 6508
	erki.teder@jogeva.ee

	Kuressaare
	Mr Taavi Kurisoo (Business)
Deputy Mayor on Economy

Ms Karmen Paju (Tourism)
Head of Tourist Information Centre
	Kuressaare City Government
Linnavalitsus
Tallinna 10
EE-93819 Kuressaare
Estonia
	+372 455 0553

+372 455 0550
	taavi.kurisoo@kuressaare.ee

karmen.paju@kuressaare.ee  

	Narva
	Mr Georgi Ignatov (Business)
Tel. +Fax +372 359 9042
e-mail: 
Mrs Olga Tcheryomushkina (Tourism)
Tourism Coordinator
	Department for City Development and Economy
Peetri sqr. 3-7
EE-20308 Narva
Estonia


	372 359 9041





372 359 9275

	georgi.ignatov@narva.ee, areng@narva.ee

olga.tserjomuskina@narva.ee; tourism@narva.ee

	Pärnu
	Mr Toiv Joul
Senior Specialist on Tourism

	Department of Development
Pärnu City Government
Linnavalitsus
Suur-Sepa 16
EE-80098 Pärnu
Estonia
	372 444 8359
	toiv.joul@lv.parnu.ee  

	Tallinn
	Mrs Ingrid Hindrikson (Business)
Coordinator of Business Development Projects

Mr Jaanus Vahesalu
Manager of International Projects
Ms Evelin Tsirk (Tourism)
Head of Tallinn City Tourist Office
	Tallinn City Enterprise Board
Vabaduse väljak 7 
EE-15199 Tallinn
Estonia









Tallinn City Tourist Office 
Estonia
	372 640 4207



372 640 4425









372 640 4411
	ingrid.hindrikson@tallinnlv.ee 

jaanus.vahesalu@tallinnlv.ee  











evelin.tsirk@tallinnlv.ee 

	Tartu
	Mr Kajar Lember
 
	Tartu City Government
Raekoda
EE-50089 Tartu
Estonia
	372 7 361163; + 372 53333214;
	kajar.lember@raad.tartu.ee

	Viljandi
	Mrs Ljudmila Nugis (Business)

Mrs Krista Kull (Tourism)
City Government
Linnavalitsus
Linnu 2
EE-71020 Viljandi
Estonia
	City Government
Linnavalitsus
Linnu 2
EE-71020 Viljandi
Estonia
	372 435 4735


372 435 4730

	ljudmila@viljandi.ee 


krista@viljandi.ee

	Voru
	Mrs Marje Randver (Business)
Tel. +e-mail: 
Mrs Tiina Hallimäe (Tourism)
	Võru Town Government
Linnavalitsus
Jüri 11
EE-65620 Võru
Estonia

	372 785 0918




372 785 0922

	marje.randver@voru.ee




tiina.hallimae@voru.ee

	FINLAND

	Espoo
	Mr Olli Isotalo
Development Director

	Technical and Environment Services
Virastopiha 2b
FIN-02 070 Espoo
Finland
	358 9 81626611|
	olli.isotalo@espoo.fi

	Helsinki
	Mr Nyrki Tuominen (Business)

Ms Katrilena Eklöf (Tourism)
Tourist Director


	Katariinank. 3
FIN-00170 Helsinki 
Finland

Helsinki City Tourist & Convention Bureau
City of Helsinki
P.O. Box 28
Finland FI-00099 (Pohjoisesplanadi 19)
	358 9 31036255

358 9 31025914
	nyrki.tuominen@hel.fi


katrilena.eklof@hel.fi  

	Jyväskylä
	Contact to the commission
Mrs Eeva-Liisa Koivumäki
Development Manager 
Contact to the commission (Tourism)
Mrs Jaana Ruponen
Marketing Manager
	International Services, 
Jyväskylä Regional Development Company Jykes Ltd.
Sepänkatu 4
FIN-40100 Jyväskylä
Finland

Jyväskylä Regional Tourist Information
Asemakatu 6
FIN-40100 Jyväskylä 

	358 20 7715610






358 50 3446496
	eeva-liisa.koivumaki@jykes.fi






jaana.ruponen@jkl.fi

	Kemi
	Mr Jani Koskela (Business)
Business adviser



Ms Susanna Koutonen (Tourism)
Director of Kemi Tourism 
	The City of Kemi 
Kemin kaupunki
Valtakatu 26
FIN-94100 Kemi
Finland

Kauppakatu 16 
FIN-94100 Kemi
Finland

	358 50 5698970 




358 50 3408856
	jani.koskela@kemi.fi 





susanna.koutonen@visitkemi.fi

	Kotka
	Ms Terhi Lindholm (Business)




Ms Birthe Suni (Tourism)
e-mail: 
	The City of Kotka
Development Director
P.O. Box 205
FIN-48101 Kotka
Finland

Cursor Oy
Tourism Director
P.O. Box 14
FIN-48601 Kotka
Finland
	358 5 2344266
Mob. +358 406 708222



Mob. +358 40 1902549

	terhi.lindholm@kotka.fi 





birthe.suni@cursor.fi  

	Lahti
	Mr Mika Finska
Tel. +358 3 8809324

	Lahti Regional Development Company Ltd - LAKES
Rauhankatu 10
FIN-15110 Lahti
Finland
	Mob. +358 408 668738

	mika.finska@lakes.fi

	Porvoo
	Mr Fredrick von Schoultz
Deputy Mayor
 
	The City of Porvoo 
Porvoon kaupunki
P.O. Box 23
FIN-06101 Porvoo
Finland
	358 40 5541586
	fredrick.von.schoultz@porvoo.fi

	Turku
	Mr Rikumatti Levomäki (Business)
CEO

Ms Lotta Bäck (Tourism)

	Turku Science Park Oy Ltd
Lemminkäisenkatu 14-18 
FIN-20520 Turku
Finland
International Marketing Manager
Turku Touring
Aurakatu 4
FIN-20100 Turku
Finland
	358 50 5547565


358 50 5590506
	rikumatti.levomaki(at)turkusciencepark.com
www.turkusciencepark.com

lotta.back(at)turku.fi www.turkutouring.com

	Vaasa
	Mrs Maria Backman (Tourism)
Chief of Communication Department 
	Vaasanp.10
P.O. Box 3
FIN-65101 Vaasa
Finland

	358 3252900
	maria.backman@vaasa.fi

	GERMANY

	Kiel
	Mr Wolfgang Schmidt 
 
	International Affairs
City of Kiel
Landeshauptstadt Kiel
Department of economic affairs
Rathaus, Fleethörn 9-17
D-24103 Kiel
Germany

	49 431 9012473
	wolfgang.schmidt@kiel.de	

	Lübeck
	Mrs Barbara Schwartz


	Lübeck und Travemünde Marketing GmbH 
Holstentorplatz 1
D-23552 Lübeck 
Germany
	49 451 4091907
	barbara.schwartz@luebeck-tourismus.de

	

	Cēsis
	Mrs Andra Magone 
 
	Municipal Agency „Cesis Culture and Tourism Center"
Pils laukums 9
LV-4101 Cēsis 
Latvia
	371 6 4121815
	andra.magone@cesis.lv

	Jūrmala
	Ms Ligita Maziņa (Business)
Head of Dep. Economics and Development

Ms Gunta Uspele (Tourism)
Head of Dept. of Tourism & Foreign Relations
	Jūrmala City Council
Jūrmalas pilsētas dome
1/5 Jomas street
LV-2015 Jūrmala
Latvia
	371 6 7093850





371 6 7147906
	ligita.mazina@jpd.gov.lv





guntau@jpd.gov.lv

	Liepāja
	Mr Martins Abols (Business)
Head of Development Department

Ms Zane Gaile (Tourism)
Head 
 
	Liepāja City Council
Liepājas pilsētas domē
Rožu iela 6
LV-3401 Liepāja 
Latvia

Liepaja Region Tourism Information Office
Rozu laukums 5/6
LV-3401 Liepāja 
Latvia

	371 6 3404755





371 6 3480808
	martins.abols@dome.liepaja.lv 





info@liepajaturisms.lv

	Riga
	Mr Guntars Ruskuls
Deputy Head
 
	Strategic Management Board
City Development Department
Amatu 4
LV-1050 Riga
Latvia
	371 6 7012920
	guntars.ruskuls@riga.lv

	Tukums
	Ms Ingrida Smuskova
Manager
 

	Tourist Information Centre of Tukums
Talsu 5
LV-3101 Tukums
Latvia
	371 631 24451
	ingrida.smuskova@tukums.lv
www.visittukums.lv

	LITHUANIA

	Kaunas
	Mrs Irena Popieriene
Chief Specialist of City Image and Tourism
Division
 
	Kaunas City Municipal Administration
Kauno Miesto Savivaldybė
Laisves al. 96
LV-44251 Kaunas 
Lithuania
	370 37 425626
	irena.popieriene@kaunas.lt

	Klaipėda
	Ms Dalia Pleskoviene
Head of International Relations, Business Development and Tourism Division 
	Klaipėda Municipality
Klaipėdos Miesto Savivaldybė 
Liepu 11
LT-91502 Klaipėda
Lithuania

	370 46 41003
	dalia.pleskoviene@klaipeda.lt

	Palanga
	Ms Irena Satkauskiene

 
	Municipality of Palanga 
Palangos Miesto Savivaldybė
Vytauto 73
LT-00134 Palanga
Lithuania
	370 460 48125
	turizmas@palanga.lt

	Panevėžys
	Mrs Diana Bajorūnė (Business)
Head of Investment Department
Panevėžys 

Ms Vilma Kučytė (Tourism)
Head of Foreign Relations Department

	Municipality
Panevėžio Miesto Savivaldybė
Laisves a. 20
LT-35200 Panevėžys 
Lithuania 
Panevėžys Municipality
Panevėžio Miesto Savivaldybė
Laisvės a. 20
LT-35200 Panevežys
Lithuania
	370 45 501230





370 45 501201
	d.bajorune@panevezys.lt 





v.kucyte@panevezys.lt  

	Šiauliai
	Mrs Aiste Zaleviciene (Business)
Head






Mrs Indre Ziediene (Tourism)
Director

	Department of Investment and City Development
Šiauliai Municipality
Šiauliai Miesto Savivaldybė
Vasario 16-osios 62
LT-76295 Šiauliai
Lithuania

Tourism Information Center
Vilnius str. 213
Šiauliai
Lithuania
	370 41 383420
	aiste.zaleviciene@siauliai.lt 









tic@siauliai.lt

	Vilnius
	Ms Gabija Guscevičienė (Business)






Ms Nijole Beliukevičienė (Tourism)
 
	International Division
Vilnius City Municipal Government
Vilniaus Miesto Savivaldybė
Konstitucijos pr. 3
LT-09601 Vilnius
Lithuania

Tourism and Promotion Division
Vilnius City Municipal Government
Vilniaus Miesto Savivaldybė
Konstitucijos pr. 3
LT-2600 Vilnius
Lithuania
	370 5 2112178








370 5 2112311
	international@vilnius.lt 








nijole.beliukeviciene@vilnius.lt   

	NORWAY

	Bergen
	Mr Jan Otto Evjen
Head of Business Development
 
	Municipality of Bergen
Bergen Kommune
N-5002 Bergen 
Norway
	47 55 566919
	jan-otto.evjen@bergen.kommune

	Kristiansand
	Mr Øyvind Lyngen Laderud


Mr Lukas Wedemeyer      
	City Hall
Radhusgata 20
Postuttak
N-4604 Kristiansand
Norway
	47 92 838529



47 3824 3023
	oyvind.l.laderud@kristiansand.kommune.no 


lukas.wedemeyer@kristiansand.kommune.no

	POLAND

	Chojnice
	Mr Marian Rogenbuk (Business)


Mr Roman Guzelak (Tourism)
Director 
 
	City Hall
Urząd Miejski
Stary Rynek 1
PL-89-600 Chojnice
Poland
"Promotion of Chojnice Region"" Ltd.
ul. Stary Rynek 4
PL-89-600 Chojnice
	48 52 3971800




48 52 3970597
	promocja@chojnice.pl  

	Elbląg
	Mr Witold Wróblewski 
 
	City Hall
Urząd Miejski
Grunwaldzka 5/6 
PL-82-300 Elbląg 
Poland 
	48 55 2338111
	umelblag@umelblag.pl

	Gdynia
	Ms Agnieszka Krasińska
Tourism Officer
 
	Economic Policy and Real Estate Department
Gdynia City Hall
Urząd Miasta Gdyni
Al. Piłsudskiego 52/54
PL-81-382 Gdynia
Poland
	48 58 6682536
	turystyka@gdynia.pl   

	Koszalin
	Mr Tomasz Czuczak

	City Hall
Urząd Miejski
Rynek Staromiejski 6-7
PL-75-007 Koszalin
Poland
	
	tomasz.czuczak@um.man.koszalin.pl

	Malbork
	Mrs Magdalena Marszałkowska
 
	Malbork Welcome Center – Tourist Center in Malbork
ul. Kościuszki 54
PL-82-200 Malbork
Poland
	48 55 647 14 70
	dyrektor@mwc.malbork.pl

	Międzyzdroje
	Mr Michał Sutyła
 
	City Hall
Urząd Miejski
Książąt Pomorskich 5
PL-72-500 Międzyzdroje
Poland
	48 91 3280209
	michal_sutyla@o2.pl

	Mielno
	Mr Czesław Zdrojewski
Deputy Mayor
 
	City Hall
Urząd Gminy
ul. Chrobrego 10
PL-76-032 Mielno
Poland
	48 94 3459841
	c.zdrojewski@gmina.mielno.pl

	Szczecin
	Ms Ewa Kurjata
Senior International Officer 
	City Hall
Pl. Armii Krajowej 1
PL-70-456 Szczecin
	48 91 4223439
	ekurjata@um.szczecin.pl

	Ustka
	Mr Waldemar Sypiański
 
	City of Ustka
Ul. Wilcza 20
PL-76-270 Ustka
Poland
	48 695 146 370
	waldeksyp@wp.pl

	RUSSIA

	Kaliningrad
	Ms Natalia Sharoshina
 
	Economy Development Department
Kaliningrad City Administration
Pl. Pobedy 1
RU-236040 Kaliningrad
Russia
	7 4012 923141
	andreev@klgd.ru  

	St. Petersburg
	Mr Andrej Karpov (Business)




Mr Andrey A. Berezkin (Tourism)
Director 
Tel. +
Fax +7 812 3159796
e-mail: 
	Government of St. Petersburg
Smolny
RU-193060 St. Petersburg 
Russia 

Marine and Water Tourism of St Petersburg
Tourism Information Center

	7 812 298 5531





7 812 3152153
	scdic@mail.cl.spb.ru 





berezkin@sail.spb.ru

	SWEDEN

	Gävle
	Mrs Tove Elvelid
 
	Box 1175
801 35 Gävle
Sweden 
	46 26 177110
	Tove.elvelid@gavle.se

	Kalmar
	Mr Thomas Davidsson (Business)


Mrs Wiola Hägglöf (Tourism)





Mr Aka Andersson
 
	Business Relation Office
Box 611
SE-391 26 Kalmar
Sweden

Kalmar Tourist Office 
Baltic Welcome Centre 
Ölandskajen 9
Box 23
SE-391 26 Kalmar 
Sweden 

Destination Kalmar
Box 611
SE-391 26 Kalmar
Sweden
	46 480 450061




46 480 417710






46 480 453402
	Thomas.davidsson@kalmar.se  




info@turistbyra.kalmar.se   






ake.andersson@kalmar.se   

	Karlskrona
	Mr Michael Fransson
Managing Director

Mr Terje Pedersen
Head of Tourism
Arena Rosenholm Karlskrona AB 
	Arena Rosenholm Karlskrona AB
Municipality of Karlskrona
Karlskrona Kommun
SE-371 83 Karlskrona
Sweden 

	46 455 303116



46 455 304805
	michael.fransson@karlskrona.se 



terje.pedersen@karlskrona.se

	Karlstad
	Ms Nina Höjdefors
 
	Kultur- och Fritidsförvaltningen
SE-651 84 Karlstad
Sweden
	46 54 5402475
	nina.hojdefors@karlstad.se  

	Kristianstad
	Mr Anders Elmevik (Business)



Ms Eva Berglund (Tourism)
Tourist Manager
 
	Municipal Executive office
SE-291 80 Kristianstad
Sweden

Municipal Executive Office 
SE-291 80 Kristianstad
Sweden
	46 44 135592




46 44 134912
	anders.elmevik@kristianstad.se 




eva.berglund@kristianstad.se  

	Luleå
	Mr Håkan Wiklund
International Coordinator


Ms Natalia Tochylenkova
 
	Municipality of Luleå
Luleå Kommun
SE-971 85 Luleå
Sweden

Business development office
Luleå Municipality
SE-971 85 Luleå
Sweden
	46 920 455014




46 0920453105 Mobile: +46 722211767

	hakan.wiklund@lulea.se   




natalia.tochylenkova@lulea.se

	Trelleborg
	Mrs Ditte Fagerlund (Business)




Mrs Petra Strandberg (Tourism)
Head of Tourism
Tel. +
Fax +46 410 45065
e-mail: 
	Business Development / EU Coordination
City of Trelleborg
Trelleborgs Kommun
SE-231 83 Trelleborg
Sweden
City of Trelleborg
Trelleborgs Kommun
Environmental Department
SE-231 83 Trelleborg
Sweden 

	46 410 733174





46 410 733175
	ditte.fagerlund@trelleborg.se 





petra.strandberg@trelleborg.se

	Umeå
	Mrs Maritta Holmberg 
Director of Tourism
 
	Umeå Tourist Center 
Renmarkstorget 15 
SE-90326 Umeå 
Sweden 
	46 90 163422, 46 703441574
	maritta.holmberg@umea.se  

	Växjö
	Ms Anna Sjödahl (Business)




Mr Henrik Nilsson (Tourism) 
	Municipality of Växjö
Växjö Kommun
Box 1222
SE-35112 Växjö
Sweden
	46 470 41482





46 470 41497
	anna.sjodahl@vaxjo.se 





henrik.nilsson@vaxjo.se



